KONKO MISSION OF HONOLULU 2025 SCHEDULE

Note: Church services will be held on Sunday at 9:00 a.m., unless otherwise specified.

JANUARY
1 Weds. 9:00a.m. New Year’s Day Service

5

12
19
26

FEBRUARY

2
9
16

23

10:00a.m.

MARCH

2
9
16
23
30

APRIL
5 Sat.
6

13

20

27

MAY
4

11

18

25

JUNE

8

15

22

28 Sat.
29

10:00a.m.

7:30a.m.

10:00a.m.
11:00a.m.

10:00a.m.

Sunday Service — Shintokal Meeting
Monthly Service Sunday Gathering
Sunday Service — Church Goyo

Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service Church Clean-up

Sunday Service — Corporation Board of Directors Meeting

Monthly Service

Sunday Service

Family Sunday — General Membership Meeting & New Year’s Potluck Party
Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service Church Clean-up

Rotary Hanashikai (Wahiawa) 3/9
Monthly Service — Shintokai Meeting
Sunday Service — Rotary Hanashikai (Wahiawa)
Monthly Service & Spring Memorial Service
Sunday Service Sunday Service
Church Clean-up for Spring Grand Service

Spring Grand Service —~Wahiawa 4/13 5:00 p.m., Waipahu 4/20 10:30 a.m.
Mochi-Making & Preparation for the Spring Grand Service
Spring Grand Service for Tenchi Kane No Kami
Sunday Service
Sunday Service — Family Sunday
Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service Church Clean-up

Spring Grand Service —~Wailuku 5/4 11:00 a.m., Hilo 5/18 11:00 a.m.
Sunday Service
Monthly Service — Shintokai Meeting
Sunday Service — Church Goyo
Monthly Service, Monthly Memorial Service & Rev. Masahiko Yoshino Annual
Memorial Service Church Clean-up

Sunday Service — Family Sunday: Parent’s Day Celebration

Monthly Service

Sunday Service — Corporation Board of Directors Meeting

Sunday Service Sunday Gathering

Sixth Konko-Sama’s 59" Birthday

Monthly Service, Monthly Memorial Service, & Half Year Appreciation Service
Church Clean-up

Church Clean-up after Sunday Service:
Wiping tables and pews, vacuuming, and mopping floors, and cleaning bathrooms once a month



KONKO MISSION OF HONOLULU 2025 SCHEDULE

Note: All church services will be held on Sunday at 9:00 a.m., unless specified.

JULY

6

13

20

27 10:00a.m.

AUGUST
3

10

17

24

31
SEPTEMBER

2
14 10:00a.m.

21
28 7:30a.m.

Shingyo Kikan Period-Renew One’s Faith 7/1- 7/31
Sunday Service — Shintokal Meeting
Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service — Church Goyo
Sunday Service Church Clean-up
Back-to-School Service & Monthly Service

Rotary Hanashikai (Wailuku) 8/3
Sunday Service — Rotary Hanashikai (Wailuku)
Monthly Service — Church Goyo
Sunday Service — Corporation Board of Directors Meeting
Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service, Rev. Masayuki Kodama Annual
Memorial Service Church Clean-up
Sunday Service Sunday Gathering

Monthly Service — Shintokai Meeting

Monthly Service, Autumn Memorial Service & Rev. Sugako Yoshino 3-Year
Memorial Service

Sunday Service — Church Goyo

Church Clean-up for Autumn Grand Service

OCTOBER Autumn Grand Service — Waipahu 10/12 11 a.m., Wahiawa 10/13 5 p.m., Wailuku 10/26 11 a.m.

4  Sat. 10:00a.m.
5 11:00a.m.
12
19
26

NOVEMBER
2

9

16

23

30

DECEMBER
7

14

21 10:00a.m.
28

31 Weds.10:00a.m.

Mochi-Making & Preparation for the Autumn Grand Service

Autumn Grand Service for our Founder Ikigami Konko Daijin

Sunday Service — Family Sunday

Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service Sunday Gathering

Sunday Service Church Clean-up

Autumn Grand Service — Hilo 11/9 11:00 a.m.
Monthly Service — Shintokai Meeting
Sunday Service
Sunday Service Sunday Gathering
Sunday Service
Monthly Service, Monthly Memorial Service & Rev. Kikue Kodama Annual
Memorial Service Church Clean-up

Sunday Service— Corporation Board of Directors Meeting

Monthly Service Sunday Gathering

Sunday Service — Family Sunday (End-of-the-Year Celebration Potluck Party)
End-of-the-Year Appreciation Service,

Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service — Church Goyo: Clean-up
Mochi-Making for 2026 New Year’s Day Service

Church Clean-up after Sunday Service:
Wiping tables and pews, vacuuming, and mopping floors, and cleaning bathrooms once a month



