

## KONKO MISSION OF HONOLULU 2025 SCHEDULE

Note: Church services will be held on Sunday at 0:00 a m. unless otherwise specified

Note: Church services will be held on Sunday at 9:00 a.m., unless otherwise specified.		
JANUARY 1 Weds. 9:00a.m. 5 12 19 26	New Year's Day Service Sunday Service — Shintokai Meeting Monthly Service Sunday Gathering Sunday Service — Church Goyo Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service — Church Clean-up	
FEBRUARY 2 9 16 10:00a.m.	Sunday Service – Corporation Board of Directors Meeting Monthly Service Sunday Service Family Sunday – General Membership Meeting & New Year's Potluck Party Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service Church Clean-up	
MARCH 2 9 10:00a.m. 23 7:30a.m.	Rotary Hanashikai (Wahiawa) 3/9  Monthly Service – Shintokai Meeting  Sunday Service – Rotary Hanashikai (Wahiawa)  Monthly Service & Spring Memorial Service  Sunday Service Sunday Service  Church Clean-up for Spring Grand Service	
APRIL 5 Sat. 10:00a.m. 6 11:00a.m. 13 20 27	Spring Grand Service –Wahiawa 4/13 5:00 p.m., Waipahu 4/20 10:30 a.m.  Mochi-Making & Preparation for the Spring Grand Service  Spring Grand Service for Tenchi Kane No Kami  Sunday Service  Sunday Service – Family Sunday  Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service  Church Clean-up	
MAY 4 11 18 25	Spring Grand Service –Wailuku 5/4 11:00 a.m., Hilo 5/18 11:00 a.m. Sunday Service  Monthly Service – Shintokai Meeting Sunday Service – Church Goyo  Monthly Service, Monthly Memorial Service & Rev. Masahiko Yoshino Annual Memorial Service  Church Clean-up	
JUNE 1 10:00a.m. 8 15 22 28 Sat. 29	Sunday Service – Family Sunday: Parent's Day Celebration  Monthly Service  Sunday Service – Corporation Board of Directors Meeting  Sunday Service Sunday Gathering  Sixth Konko-Sama's 59 <sup>th</sup> Birthday  Monthly Service, Monthly Memorial Service, & Half Year Appreciation Service	

Church Clean-up after Sunday Service:

Wiping tables and pews, vacuuming, and mopping floors, and cleaning bathrooms once a month

Church Clean-up



## KONKO MISSION OF HONOLULU 2025 SCHEDULE

Note: All church services will be held on Sunday at 9:00 a.m., unless specified.

JULY 6 13 20 27	10:00a.m.	Shingyo Kikan Period-Renew One's Faith 7/1- 7/31 Sunday Service — Shintokai Meeting Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service — Church Goyo Sunday Service Church Clean-up Back-to-School Service & Monthly Service
AUGUS 3 10 17 24	<u>ST</u>	Rotary Hanashikai (Wailuku) 8/3 Sunday Service – Rotary Hanashikai (Wailuku)  Monthly Service – Church Goyo Sunday Service – Corporation Board of Directors Meeting  Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service, Rev. Masayuki Kodama Annual  Memorial Service Church Clean-up  Sunday Service Sunday Gathering
<b>SEPTE 7 14</b> 21	10:00a.m.	Monthly Service – Shintokai Meeting Monthly Service, Autumn Memorial Service & Rev. Sugako Yoshino 3-Year Memorial Service Sunday Service – Church Goyo
	7:30a.m.  3ER Autumi 10:00a.m. 11:00a.m.	Church Clean-up for Autumn Grand Service  Grand Service – Waipahu 10/12 11 a.m., Wahiawa 10/13 5 p.m., Wailuku 10/26 11 a.m. Mochi-Making & Preparation for the Autumn Grand Service  Autumn Grand Service for our Founder Ikigami Konko Daijin  Sunday Service – Family Sunday  Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service Sunday Gathering  Sunday Service Church Clean-up
NOVEN 2 9 16 23 30	MBER_	Autumn Grand Service — Hilo 11/9 11:00 a.m.  Monthly Service — Shintokai Meeting Sunday Service Sunday Gathering Sunday Service Monthly Service, Monthly Memorial Service & Rev. Kikue Kodama Annual Memorial Service Church Clean-up
<b>DECEN</b> 7 <b>14</b> 21 <b>28</b> 31 Wed	10:00a.m. ds.10:00a.m.	Sunday Service—Corporation Board of Directors Meeting Monthly Service Sunday Gathering Sunday Service — Family Sunday (End-of-the-Year Celebration Potluck Party) End-of-the-Year Appreciation Service, Monthly Service & Monthly Memorial Service — Church Goyo: Clean-up Mochi-Making for 2026 New Year's Day Service

Church Clean-up after Sunday Service: Wiping tables and pews, vacuuming, and mopping floors, and cleaning bathrooms once a month